### Members' Show 2023

# "Making Art Makes Us Whole"

Call for Art

The Art Association of Jackson Hole is celebrating its 60th year and we want to celebrate the people who make our work possible - our members! For this year's show & sale, we want to include your stories about your relationship with the Art Association. How did you first engage with the A!A - did you take a class? Did your children come to our after school classes? Did you use open studios, or join a life drawing session at the old Pearl Street location? Please share your experiences and why you support the Art Association today (one paragraph or so that will fit on a gallery label would be great!).

Also, if you have a great (longer) story that you would like to share with us, please let us know! We are looking for folks we can interview to include in videos and/or blog posts.

A special addition to the show this year - Artists' Choice and People's Choice Awards! Don't miss your opportunity to show your work in this year's show.

# Please read the following information carefully.

## **Eligibility**

Any current member of the Art Association may submit artwork for this exhibition.

## **Commission on Sales**

The Art Association takes a 40% commission on sales, which supports our programs and operations. Credit card fees are split between artist and A!A. Please price your work accordingly.

### Requirements

- Each member may submit 1-2 pieces for this exhibition.
- Maximum width 30."
- All pieces must have been created within the last year, April 2022 to April 2023.
- Artwork must be for sale.
- Works must be ready to hang (framed and wired, gallery wrapped canvases with wires, or other presentation method).
- 3-D works should be free-standing and able to be shown on a pedestal or floor.
- Any pieces requiring special display, please contact <u>jenhoffman@artassociation.org</u> to discuss options.

#### Labeling

- Please make sure your work is clearly labeled with the following information
  - Artist Name
  - Title
  - Medium

- Price
- Business card or contact information (email & phone)
- Please include a removable label with your phone number and email address if you do not want that info shared with a buyer.

### **Delivery**

- Artwork may be delivered in person to the Art Association Gallery April 10-12, 2023.
- Gallery hours are 10 AM 4 PM Monday Friday.
- If you need to arrange a drop off outside of that time, please contact jenhoffman@artassociation.org

## **Shipping Artwork**

- Artwork may be shipped to arrive NO LATER THAN APRIL 12 with the following requirements:
  - Artwork must be packed in reusable packing material (NO STYROFOAM PEANUTS).
  - Return shipping must be paid by the shipper (either include a prepaid return shipping label or shipping will be invoiced to the artist).
  - Please take note: there is NO PHYSICAL MAIL DELIVERY IN JACKSON. If you send your work via US Mail, you MUST send it to this address: Art Association Gallery, attn: Jennifer Hoffman, PO Box 1248, Jackson, WY 83001.
  - If shipping via UPS or FedEx, you MUST send it to our physical address: Art Association JH Gallery, attn: Jennifer Hoffman, 240 S Glenwood St, Jackson, WY 83001.
  - Please contact jenhoffman@artassociation.org with any shipping questions.

## **Important Dates**

- On Display April 17 to May 25.
- Opening Reception Thursday, April 20, 5-7 PM.
- Members' Event in May, date TBA

### **Pickup**

- Unsold work must be picked up Friday May 26, Tuesday & Wednesday, May 30-31 during store/gallery hours.
- You may send a friend to pick up your work if you are not able to pick it up yourself. Please email <a href="mailto:jenhoffman@artassociation.org">jenhoffman@artassociation.org</a> with details.
- Unsold work belonging to out-of-state artists will be packaged and shipped by mid-June.